## **RESOLUTION #**

## A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN CLERK TO TRANSMIT THIS RESOLUTION TO THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE COUNTY OF ULSTER

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held at the Town Courthouse, 59 N. Putt Corners Rd., in said Town on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2023, at 7:00 o'clock P.M., prevailing time.

The meeting was called to order by \_\_\_\_\_\_, and upon roll being called, the following roll was taken:

	<b>PRESENT</b>	<b>ABSENT</b>
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Alex Baer		
Council Member Esi Lewis		
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis		

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Town Clerk is authorized to transmit this resolution to the County Commissioner of Public Works of the County of Ulster, asking the Department of Transportation to

 Establish a lower maximum speed of 35 mph on Springtown Road, a County Road between Dug and Cragswood, pursuant to Section 1622.1 of the Vehicle and Traffic Law
Complete a TE9a form with the NYSDOT

<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez			<u> </u>
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member Esi Lewis			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.

Rosanna Rosenkranse, Town Clerk

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_